west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Wednesday, October 5, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for 2-1497
47-001-01735-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. M (2
Chief

Operator’s Well Number; 2-1497
Farm Name: PATSEY, VINCENT E.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-001-01735-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued:

Promoting a healthy environment.



PERMIT CONDITIONS 47001017357

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the

Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
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WW-48 * 1) Date August 1
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 21947
3)API Well No. 47— ~ o7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0Cil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(Lf "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1449 watershed Simpson Creek
District Pleasant County Barbour Quadrangle Philippi (545)
6) Well Operator Diversiﬁed PI’OdUCtiOﬂ LLC 7} Designated Agent AUSﬁI‘I Suﬁel'
Address 414 Summers Street Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 Charleston, WV 25301
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward Name Coastal Drilling East, LLC
Address P.O. Box 2327 Address 130 Meadows Ridge Road
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Mt. Morris, PA 15349

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit Nos. 1 and 2 and MSHA 101-C Exemption

MSHA 101-C Docket No. M-2012-002-C

Appropriate Lower Kittanning coal seam top = 665.57"

Approximate Lower Kittanning coal seam bottom = 661.07"

Oreen AV,

AUG
Appropriate Clarion coal seam top = 600.05' 182022
Approximate Clarion coal seam bottom = 597.25' A e i

Notification must be given to the district ocil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector SMD WMC{J Date 8/4/2022




47001017350

EXHIBIT NO. 1

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil and gas wells
for mining through, Berry Energy, Inc. wilt utilize the following method to plug all future wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

a) If active well: clean out to total depth and plug back according to state regulations to a
minimum of 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

b) If abandoned well: clean out to first plug 200 feet below lowest minable coal seam.

¢) Circulate through tubing or drill steel an expanding cement plug from a minimum of 200
feet below minable coal seam to a point 100 feet above minable coal.

Circulate through tubing or drill steel from 100 feet above coal seam to surface.

A monument will be installed with API No. and stating “solid plug”.

SDW
8/4/2022
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\@ EXHIBIT No. 2

CDAS TZIL Coastal Drilling East LLC e 130 Meadow Ridge Road, Mt. Morris, PA 16349

RILLEPPErSSRS & Phone 304-296-1120 Fax 304-413-0061

“A Shalt Drillers Intarnational Company”

05/26/2021

Mr, Chuck Duckworth

Gas Well & Property Manager

Arch Coal, Inc. — Leer Mine Complex
100 Tygart Drive

Grafton, WV 26354

Mr. Duckworth,

Below is the proposed plugging plan we discussed that can be used on wells
similar to the wells we have been plugging for the last few years.

Plugging Plan

e Move to site, rig up, mix mud, drill rathole

o Attempt to clean out well to original total depth (TD).

e Run cement bond log on 4 '4” casing to determine top of cement

e Set bottom hole cement plug as required by the WV DEP from TD to top of
cement determined by the bond log.

e Tag top of bottom hole plug to insure plug is at correct depth. Re-cement if
necessary.

e Cutand pull 4 4” casing from the free point determined by the bond log.
Clean out wellbore to top of remaining 4 /2” casing

o Run suite of logs to determine casing size, bottom of casing, depth of coal ...~
seams, deviation of wellbore and cement bond to casing,. O o & o

e Cement hole from top of bottom hole plug to a depth within 25” of the AUG 1 g 2007
bottom of the 8 5/8” casing. . N T

o If necessary cut and pull any free casing.

o Perforate, cut, rip or mill any remaining casing at depths determined by
MSHA'’s 101C Petition.

o NI



4700101735F

e Cement hole from top of intermediate plug to surface using cement required

by MSHA’s 101C Petition.
e Rig down and set monument as required by WV DEP.

=IV=D

SDW
8/4/2022

COASTAL

EILLING ~EASY



g | 4700101735P

.k -
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' . , e 1100 Wilson; Bouleverd _
veL0 SEP30 MG + Adlinglon, Vrginia 222084539

. Peﬁtiqnfdr qui:ﬁcaﬁon C :

i Inthemafterofi [ .
Wolf Rut Mining Compatiy . _ , ,
Sentine] Mine S 3 ' '

LD.No4s:04168 . . -  Docket NorM-2012-002-C :

PROPOSED DECISION AND ORDER

_ OnJantary 1, 2012, a petition was filed seeking a modification of the appHeation of 30
‘CER 75.1700 tq Petitidner's Sentinel Mine Tocated near Buckhannori in Upthiar Couity,
. West Virgiriia. The petitioner alleges that the alternative method outlined in the o
* petition will at all times guaranteg no less than the same measure of protection afforded

- bytcomaa ;o ;-
e & OnJuly 3, 2012, MSHA conducted an.iryvee’-c:iéaﬂoni;' the petl’aon and filed a veport of
. .'tL. heii findings and recommendations withthe Adininistydtor for €oal Mine Safety and
* ¥ Heslth, Aftera careful review of the entire vecord, incliding the petition and MSHA' .
. © ! investigative reports and recommendations, this Proposed Decision and Ordgr (PDO) 18
A ssued, ' 3 ; i i = S

I 4 Findirig of Factand Cotidlusion of Law

‘The altetnative glethod groposedby'the Ppﬁﬁoner _(éﬁammﬂed by the
recommendations of ME ) will at all times guarantee nig less than the same measyre

. i+ of protection afforded the mihers under 80 CFR 7617005

", ¥ The Seritinel Mife operakes in, the Clarion coal searit and the mining height averages
", . approximatély 84 inchres, The ming has three working sections wtilizing continuous -

_ % -, fniners and prodiices apprbximately 8,000 tons of raw coal per‘day. Oil and gds y
7 ".:; productionin this area thcludes-dlder wells compléted in;thie salt sands and newer wells

.+ et are targeting the Marcelfas hle. .
¥ 'Ei_dn,’che'basis QﬁéléiiﬁﬂtigﬁaﬂfltﬁeﬁhsimgsofMSHa%i@Yééfig'aﬁ?n,WolfRﬁn:Mﬁ}hig T

. Coinphny, is granted-a fhodification of the application of 30 CFR 75:1700 fo {ts Senitinel
e 1 fine. .~ - . ‘5:‘ ‘ R - .

. (T
C‘f.::‘:w_\, o 'j_i\f g
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. Vus'oan iaw filevour MGH#A Torme biffie at wwwMSHA:gov, It's easy; it's fast, arid it saves you moneyl "
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" ORDER |

Undes the authority delégated by the Seretary of Labar o-the Administretor for Coel

. MineSafety and Health; and under § 101(¢} of the ! ederal Mine Safety and Health Act

" of 1977, 30 USC. § BA(®), and 30 CER. Past 44, a modification of the epplication of30

CE.R, § 751700 at the Sentirie] Mine is hereby
GRANTED, pubject to the following terms and tonditions;
3. DISRICT MANAGER APPROVAL REOUIRED

o Aafety banier o300 feet if diameter (150 et between any mined
area and a well) shall be maintained around all oil and grg wells
(defined herein to include all active, inactive, abandongd, shut-in,

H

and previously plugged wells, and including water injection wells)

: until gpproval toproceed yvith mining has been obtained from the - '

’ di%uiét manager. v R . 1

E b Prior to.mining within thesafety barrier arqqr-td. é;}y:yi}éll, the mine
© .+ | operstor ghall provide to the district manager a syorh affidavit or ;

3

dedlaration executéd by a company official stating that all mandatory
proceduzes for cleaning out, prepating, and plugeing each gas'or ofl- -
well have been complefed-as deseribed by the termsénd conditions of

thig drder, The affidavit or declaration must be accompanied by dll
" Iogs deseribed in sitbparagraphs 2(a)(2) and 2(a)(3).below and any
. other records desciibediin-those subparagraphs which the district

mahager rdj request;, The district manages will review the affidavit

or declaration, the loga and any othet tecords that have been.

requested, andimay inapect the welL tself, and will then determninetf -

i+" the operator has complied with the procedures for cleaning out,
", prepating and plugging each well as described by theterms and
% &3 conditions of this.Ordes. If the disfrict manager determines that the

procedureg’have beeli :r;romp.lied with,/he will provide his approval,

- f i\}ell,s_uhjgcttq?thé:tem}safﬂ'ds Oxder. ;~
", The fotms and cbhliionb f i Ordier applyto el ypesof coal mining. -
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and the min operaté may then miné within the safety barriervf the ¥
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5. MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR CLEANING OUT A
" OIL AND GAS WELLS PRIOR TO PLUGGING OR REPLUGGING

(1) Ifthe total depth of the well i legsthan 4,000 feet, ihe operator shal
completely clean out the well from the sutface to at least 200 ft, below
 the base of the lowest mineable.coal seamy unless the district ,
" manager requires cleaniig to a gfeater depth based on his judgment: :
&g to what is required dute to the geological strata, or due to the
pressure within the wéll (the operator shall provide the district
manager with all information it possesses concerning the geologieal
nattre of the strate and the pressare of the well). Ifthe total depth of
fhe well 1s 4,000 feet, or greates; the opetator ghall completely clesn
"~ iout the well from the suiface to at Jeast 400 feet below the base of the
Tlowesf minegble coal seain. The operator shall remove all material
flgbm the entire diameter of thé well, wall to wall,
(2) - ‘The operator shall prepare down-hole logs for each well, They shatl
consist of a caliper survey and log(s) sultable, for determining the top,
E bottom, and thickness of-all coal geams and;potential hydrocarbon | :
i producing strata and the location for a bridge plug. The district
" mafiager may-approve the uée of a down-hole camera uryey in‘fleu
of down-hole Iogs, Tn addition ajotimal shall be meintained ©
describmg theidepth of each magterial encountered, the nafure of each,
marial exicounteted; bit size and type used to drill each portionof -
TR the hole; Tengfh and type of each material uged fo plug the well; .
o . Tength of casirjg(s) rempved, perforated or 1ipped orleftin plice, any
i " 't gections whidte casini was cut or milled; and other pertifient .-
inforiation concerhing cleaning and sealing the well’ Invoices, -
sarorkiatders, gnd othey records relating to all wotk on the:vell shall . -
be maintainsd as patt of thisjournal and proyided to MSEIA ugor. -
1" .t (3) Wheqdeapirigout the well as provided for in subpatagraph (@)(1), .
-7 ¥ the opgrator hall makea diligent effort to remove all-of the cagingin
thewél.’ih;lftti,qhotpoqeiblgtor:emoveaildfﬂtecaam%&@the co
pperator must take appropriate steps to ensure that the:annulis - *
‘between the casing anl betiveen the casings and the well wallg are
“filled 44ith expanding (minimum 0.5% expansion upon setting) . - R

phust be citt o milled &t all iineablé coal geam levels, Any caging ' AUG | 82
P 022 .

cemeht and contain no' voids; ;Xf the casing canmot beremoved, it ST
" ohicly femains shall be perforated o ripped. Pesfoations rripsare.

required at least every 50 feet friamn 200 feet (400 feet if the total well .. e g
 depthis 4000 fect or greater) below the bage of the lowest mirieable - T ey




¢ coal seam up to 100 feet above the uppermdst mineable coal seam. If -
" the operator; using a ¢asing bond log, cai demonstrate tothe :
gatisfaction of the distriot manager that all anmuli in the well ate
‘already adequately sealed with cement, then the operator will ot be
requited to petforate or 1ip the casing for that particrlarwell.
Wheih multiple casing and tubing strings are present in the codl
_ horizon(g), any casing which remaing shall be ripped or perforated
.7 and filled with expanding cement e indicated above. An acceptable
. casirig bond fog for each casing’'and fubing stuing is needed if ysed in
- Hie of ripping or perfordting multiple strings. .

(4) Tfthe district manager concludes that the completely cleaned-out
well is emitting excessive amatmnts of gas (potentialto cirt uncured
cement), the operator must place & mechanical bridge plng in the well. .
It must be placed ina competent stratun at Jeast 200 feef (400 feet if
the totatwell depth is 4000 feet ot greater) below the base of the
~ lowest mineable coel seam, but above the top of the uppermost
" hydrbearboti-producinp stratiim, uriless the district manager requlres
16 greatey distance based on his judgment that it is required duetothe -
geclogicalstrat G due torthe pressure within the well (the operatar
shall providé the distriot maniger with all infofmation it possesses . .
¢ concerning the geological nafuré of the strafa and the pressueofthe, * .
I » well), Jfitis not possible to set a:mechanical bridge plug, an- * | ' :
/. appiopriately sized packer may be used, ’ B

* (5) Ifthe upper-most tiydrocarbon-producing strattm I within 360
.. feetiof the base of the Tawest minable coal seam, the opératorshall .
.+ . properly place mecharicel bridge plugs as dedcribed in sibbparagraph
¢ (@)4)toisolatethe hydrocatbon producing stratum firom the - S
| expanding cement plug. Nevertheless, the opexator higll place a:
| i f 200 fest (400 feet i the total well depthis 4,000 feet ot
_greater) of expariding cement belpiw the lpwrest migieable coal seam; |
. unfess the district manager requires a greater distance baged onhis .
L6 judgment that it is required dueo the geological strata, o duefothe i °
7 pressure within the well., - N e T & o

.t OF GASWELLSTOTHRSURBACE,
' " ’ ’ - 4 ' T l‘ ' * !

. After é;;{mplge{;el'y ciegxﬁﬁg St the well a}ﬂ.épeciﬂgd in ng};ph 2a) L
" above, the following proceduies shall b6 used to plug or teplug gas or | e
WEllstoﬂ\esurfaee’: it o " . e _ WA O




’

(1) The operafor shall piump expanding cement shurry downi the
well fo form a'plug which runs from at least 200 feet (400 feet if the
total well depth s 4,000 feet or greater) below the base of the lpwest .
mineable coal seamn {oxIower If required by the district manager
based on his judgment that a lower depthis required due to the
geological strata, qr due to the pressure within the well) to the
surfacé. The expanding cement will be placed in the well under &
pressture of at lesst 200 pounds per squate inch. Porfland cament ora
Tightweight cement mixture miy be used to fill the area from 100 feet
_ gbove the top of the uppermost mineable coal seam (o higher if
- required by the district manager based on his judgment thiat a higher
distance is required due to the geologicel strata, or dute to the
pressuré within the well) to the sutface, ‘

_ (2) The opstator shall embed steel turnings or other small magnetic

. particles in the top of the cement near the surface 0 sexve as a

 permitnent mdgnetic iohument of the well.- In the alternative, a
41/2 inch ot Jarger casing, get In cement, shall extend atleast 36
Anches abbve the ground level with the APL-well number engraved .
oz welded on the casing, When the hole cannot ziot be marked witha
physical monument (Le. prirfie farmlanid), highi-resolution GPS " -

. coordinates (one-Half meter resolution) ate requited. :

c. MANDATORY PROCEDURES FOR PLUGGING OR REPLUGGING OIL.
AND GAS WELLS FOR USH AS DEGASIFICATION BOREHIOLES, «

 After con;pletely- ci‘egnh'lg’ ‘ot the Wefl ag qpec_:iﬁed in paragraph 2(a) *-
aboye, the following procedures shall be uitllized when pluggingor
replugging ofl or gag wells that are used ds degasification boreholes: -

- (f) The operator shalksét a ement plug in the well by piinpingat |
. expanding cetent slurry down thé tubing to provide at least 200 feet
" (490 feet i st total well depthis 4,000 feet or greater) of expanding
i, cement below the Iowest miriéable coal searn, tmless the digfriet -
- manager requires v gregier depth based pn his judgment thata .
greater depth s required due t0 the gealogical strata, or de to the’
. pressute within the well. The-expandinig cement will'be placed iri the
" well uiider a presgure of dt least 200 pounds per squareinch.Thetop® ; :-..
" ofthe expanding cemeht shall.éxtend at least 50 fectabovethetopof ¢ < D,
* " the coal seam being mined, unless the district manager requites a LT .
K Y o Z

. " greatey distanc hased on'his judginent thit.a greater distance I8
+* requited due o thegetlogicalstrata, or due to the pressute within ER NS
N - thewell. . H . :‘ . . . .- ] .-l 1 .. . - . . .. I .'GI"EC:L.WO;'JE




(2) 'I'he operator shall secuteiy grodt into the bedrock of the upper
portion of the deggsification well, a suitable casing in oxder to protect
it Theremainderof{:hiswellmay be cased or uncased. -

-(3) The operator shall fit the top of the degasification casing witha
: weéllhead equipped ns required by the district manager in the
' * approved ventilation plan, Such equipment may include check |
valves, shut-in valves, sampling ports, flame arrestor equipment, and -
securlity fenmng

(4) Operation of the degastﬁcaﬁon well shall be addrepsed in the
. approved ventilation plan, This may include periodic tests of
. methane levels and limits on the nﬁrﬂmum methane concentrations
that imay be extracted

R B (5). "Aftertheareaofthecoal rmnethat:s degassedbyaweﬂw sealedor
15, . . thecoal mineis abandoned, the operator must seal degas holes, uaing
the following procedures: ;

@) The operator shall ingert a tube to the bottom of the drill hole
oz, if not posaible, 1 atleast 100 feet above the coal seamd .-
being mined, Any Blockage must be removed to ensure that
+ the tu'be canbe inserted to this  depth.

(H) The operator shall setn cemeﬁt plug i the well by pumping -
© Portldnd cemerif or & Jightweight cement mixture down fhte
t tg.bing until the well is fllled to the surface,

(itf):- The operator shafl embed steel mrnhgsox other smaII :
. magnetic partmles in the top of the cepnent near the surface to S
-getve as 4 permianent magnétic moritinent of the well, In the’
o : - altemtfve,aél{/chhorlargercasmg, getin cement, ghall: ©  “.i%
Bl , " extend-at least-36 inches above the ground leveliwith theAPI o
FoL T i ' we'llnumber engmvedorweidedonthecaaing n

MRS . . ] R
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¢ 7.4 MANDATORY ALTERN ATIVE PROCEDURES FOR PREPARINGAND * .-
Looi. BLC OR:REPLUGGING OIL OR GASWRBLLS;" i "
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The following provisions. applﬁ to all wells which the operator determines,

»

ond the MGHA distrlct manager agrees, cannot be completely cleaned out

L due to damage to the well caused by subsidence, ca;ving or other factors.

(1) - The operator shall drill a holeadjacent and patallel to the well, toa
depth of at least 200 feet (400 fect if the total well depth is 4,000 feet or
greater) below the loweést mineable coal seam, unless the district manager
requires-a greater depth based onhjs judgment that a greater depth is

" required dite to the geological strata, o due to the pressure within the well.

@) The operafor shall use a geophysical sensing device to locate any
casing which may rémain in the well. '

(@ If the well contains casing(s), the operator shall drill into the well from
.thé parallel hole, From 10 feet below the cpal seam to 10 feet above the coal
geam, the operator shall perforate or rip all casings at intervals of atleast5
feet. Beyond this distarice, the operator shall perforate or xip at least every
. .50 feet from at least 200 fect (400 feet 1€ the total well depth 194,000 feet or
- " greater) below: the bage GF the Towest mineable coal seamatp to 100 feet
above the seam being mined, unless the district manager tequires a geater
. ‘stance based on his judgment that a greater distaicé is reqtfired due to
- fha geological strata, or due to the pressure within the well. The opetator
- ghall fill the annulus betweenthé casings and between the casings and the
. el wall with expanding (minimuim 0.5% expansion upon getting) cement,
.:  and shall ensure that these arezg containno voids. 1f the operator, using
" caghng'bond log can deinonstrate to the satisfaction of the district manager
gt the-annutus of the well is adeduiately séaled with cement, thex. the -
" operator will not be required tp perforate or rip the casing for that |~
- pagticulay well, or fill these aveas withicenhent, When multiple casing and "
tiibing sirings are present i the cpat orizonds), any casing which remaing
7 ghal] be ripped or perforated angd-filled with expanding cement 28 Lo
" indicated above. A1 acceptabie casing bond log for each casing and tubing
- biring ig'higeded if used inlien of ripping ot perforating nuultiple strings.

there s insufficiert casing in the well to allow the method outlined in ;
. " subparagraph (d)@) to be used, then the operator shall use a horizontal
. hydzdalic fraciuring tochnique to intercept the; original well. From at least  .Omnl S0V
- 200 feet (400 feetif the otal,vwell depth.is 4,000 feet or greater) below the A T
! bage of the lowest mineable coalsepm to a point at least 50 feet shove the [AUG T g 2027
. seatn. being piined, thé operator shall fracture in atleast dix places (12 CoTa )
-pléces if:the totabwéll depthis 4,000 feet orgzeater) at infervala tobe ..
i agteed upon by the operatok andl the district manager aftex considering the -

(4); Where the operatbi-determines, and the district manager agrees, that




geological strata and the presstire within the well. The operator shall ther.
pump expanding cement intd the fractured well in sufficient quantities and

in a manner which fiils all intercepted voids.

(5) Theoperator shall prepare down-holelogs for each well. They shall

consist of & caliper suxvey and log(s) suitable for determining :

¢he top, botton, and thickness of coal seams and potential hydrocarbon *

producing stiata and the location for the bridge plug. The operator may

obtain the logs from the adjacent hole rather than the well if the condition

of theswell meakes it impractical to insext the equipment necessary o obtain

the log. The districtmanager may approve the use of a down-hole camera

aurvey in lieu of down-hole logs if in his judgment such logs would not be

suttalle for obtaining the above-isted data or are impractical to obtain due

1o the condition of the drill hole. A journal shall be maintained describing

the depth of each material encountered, the nature of each material )

encotntered; bit size and type used to drill each portion of the hole; length

and type of each materlal used to plug the well; length of casing(8) '
 removed, perforated or sipped orleft in place; and otherpertinent . .

information concerning dealing thie well., Involces, work ders, and other,

records relgting to all work on the well shall be maintained as part of thi§ - -

journal axid provided to MSHA upon requeht. ' ' .

. (6) - Aftetthe opetator has plugged the well-as described in :
-"subparagtaphs (d)(3) and/ or (d)(4), the operator shall plug the adjacent
hole, from the bottom {p the surtace, with Portland ceiment or a lightweight
cemneqt mixbute, The operator shall embed steel furtings or other small :
magnetit particleain the top of the cement near the surface td gerve as.2

pérmanent magnetic monument of the well, In the alternative, a41/2inch

ot larger caping, set-inl cement, shell extend at least 36 igches abgvethe :.

A combination of the methads outlined in subpatageaphs (d)(3) and (d)(4) may
have tobe used in a sirigle well, depending upon the conditions of the holeand’ .
the presence 6f casing#. The opetator and the district mensger should disctiss the |
nature of eactrholg, The ditrict manager may require that meze than ofie:methdit -
. be utilized. . ' : S LT A
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A representative of the operator, & reptesentativé of the miners, the
appropriate State agencyor the MSHA district manager may request; that
" aconferefice be conducted prior to tining through ary plugged ot
rephigged well. Upon teceipt of any such request, the district manager
shall schedute such a conference. The party requesting the confererice
shall niotify all other perties Hsted above within a reasonable time prior to
the vonference o provide opportunity for participation, The purpose of
thie confeyence ghall be to xeview, evaluate, and accommodate any
gbnormal or unwsual citcumstante(s) related to the condition of the well

or surrounding strata when such condifions are encountered.

The operatot shall mine through a well on a'shift approved by the district -
: . The operator'shall notify the district-manager-arid the miners’

representative In sufficient e prior to mining-fhrough a well in otder to
providé 4 opporbumity tohave representatives present.

" Wihen usinfg‘continuous mining methods, the operator ghall install drivage

" sights at the last open cgosscut nedr the place to be mined to ensure. -
¥ “intersection:of the well. The tirivage eites shall not be more than 50 feet

ércmn the well. When sing Jongwall-mining fnethods, driyege sights ehall
" be installed on.10-foot centers foraidistance of 50 féet in advaice of the
: siell, The drivage sights shiall be inatalled in the heallgate. . © -

. The operator shall ensure that fire-fighting equipment including fire '
! extinguishers, ¥ock dust, and sufficient fire hose to réach the' working face
area df the tiine through (when either the conventional or contitious
- inining vhethod 18 tised) is available and operable dirinig all-well rmine
' throughs. Thefire hose shall be Jocated in the last open crosscut of the
:  entry orrodin. The operator shall maintain the water line to the belt
: conveyo::ﬁqﬂpi_ecq along with a sufficient emount of fire hose to reachthe
! ‘farthest point of penetration on the gection, When thé longwall miting
mgfhod isused, a hose fo the longwall water supply is sufficlert.
. The operator shall ensure that sufficlent supplies of roof sipport and -
veritilation fnaterials shall be ayailable and located at thi Jast open

va

chogscut. fn addition, emergency pligs and suitable séaling mterdals,

shall be availabledn the fminedinte rea of the well interseétion. -

On the shiftprian t muﬂng tbfough the;‘we]l-, the operator sh_ail s&\{ice al .-
equipperit and check it fox permisaibility. Water sprays, water presstires .-
and water ffow rates used for'dust and spark suppression shall be Ol
examinegtand any deficiencies corrected, o ' b
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The oﬁeratpr ghall c:éiib;:ahe the methatie ﬁonitor(a) on the longwall,
continugus mining machine; or cutting machine and loading machine on
fie shift piior to mining thioughthe well. :

When mining is in progress, the operator shall perform teats for methane
with ahandheld methane detector at least every 10 minutes from the time
that mining with the continuous mining machine or longwall face-s

within 30 feet of the well until the well is intersected and immediately

prior to mining througheit. During the actual cutting process, no
individual shall be allowed on the retarn gicde until the mine through has
been completed and the area has been examined and declared safe. All
workplice examinations will be conducted on the retun gide of the -

ghearer whjl_r—:‘- the shearer is idle.

When using contintious,or converitional miriing methods, the working
place shall be free fram ‘accurnylations qf coal dust and coal spillages, and; -
rock dust shall be placed on the voof, rib, and Floor to within 20 feet of the
face when mining through the well, On longwall sections, reck dusting
ghall bie conducted and placed on the roof, rib, and floor up to bofhithe

headgate and tailgate gob,

Whenhe well i3 intersected, the operator shall de-energize all equiptient,
and fHoroughly examirie and determinethe avea is safe before mining is
Aftera well has been fntersected and the working place determited safe, -
mining shall corttinue inby: the well.a suffictent distance to permit .- .
adeguate veniilation around the ‘area of the well, N

. Tf the casinig is qut or milled at the coal seam level, the use of torches :
should not be riecessary, However, n rate instances, torches may beused ; -
for inadequately or inaccuately cut or milled casings. No open flame

ghall be permitted in the aren until adequataventilation hasbeen .-,
egtablished arojind the jwell bore and metharie levels of less 1.0% are '
present in all sreas thiat will be exposed ‘o flandes and sparks fromithe
torch. The opeietor'shall apply a thick layer of rock dust to the xoof; face,

floor, yibs and éntyexposed coal within 20 feet of the casing priox toany
uaé'of torchi, : - '

.Non-séérkmg _(Hréss) tools will be located on the working section and willos:. Rz
befised to gxpose and-examine cased wefls, .., L e
:l‘ . ..' . FR AUGISZUZZ
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No person shall be permitted in the area of the hiine throigh opetation
.except those actually engaged in the operatior, including company
personnel, representatives of the'miners, personnel from MSHA, and
pexdonnel from the appropriate State agency. -

The opetaor shall alert &l personnel in the mine o the planned
Intérsection of the well prior to their going underground if the planned
intersection Js to pecur during their shift. This warning shall be repeated
for all shifts until the well has been mined through.

The mine through c)pei:ation.a'héll be under the direct supetvision of a,
certified individual. Inatructions concerning the mine through operation
shall be issued only by the certified individuel in charge: :

The p;cv}éions of this Order do not impair the aﬁtﬁority of

répresentatives of MBHIA to tnteirupt o Falt the mine through operation, '

* arid £ issue a withdrawel oxdet, when they deem it necessary for the

safety of the miners, MSHA may order an inferruption or cessation of the
miipe through operation and/ora withdrawal of personne] by issuing
either a verbal or written order to that effect toa representativeof the .. |
operator, which ordex shall inctude the basis for the épder. Operations in

»

MSHA permits resgmption of niine through operations, Themine:
operator and mifiers shall comply with verbal or written MSHA orders
" jmmediately. All'verbal 6fdezs shall be commifted to writing withing -

rqaéoz;ablaﬁme as conditions permit, "

" K capy of thia Ordler shill be meintained at the mine ind bé avalable to
. he riviners, T Lo
- Wf&ﬂn 30 da'ya'.aft'e-r this driie_r becomes firiai, the operator ghall mlbmit
proposed revisions fokits approved 30 CEX. Part 48 training pldn to the ™
.. district manager. These proposed.revisions shall incldde injtial end |

fhie affected area of the mine may not reguime until a representative of -

. b - refreshier training teganfling conjpliance with the termtis and conditins”

stated in the Order. The opqtiator shall provide all miners involved in thé:

' snfine thredgh of a well withi frafning regarding the requirements of this
& Orderyprior to mining within 150 feetsof the next yell interjded to b *

mitied through.

. i The responsible, p.e:raon veqiired tnder 30CHR.§ 7515{)1 is ‘:::ésponqﬂile

for well interpection einergencies, The well intersection proceduies should.

" bé veviewed by the responaible persoiy pior to siny, platined fnférsectior.

e
1 * 3
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w.  Within 30 days after this Ordér becomes final, the opetator shall submit
proposed revisionsfor its approved tminé emesrgency evacuation and
firefighting plan required by 30 CER § 75,1501 The operator will revise
the plana to include the hazards and evacuation procedutes to b used fot *

- wall intersections, Afl underground miners will be trained in this revised
 plan within 30 days of the submittal of the revised evacuation plan.

Any’ party to this actjon desiring a hearing on this matter fnust file in accordance with
30 CFR 44.14, within 30 days. The request for heating must be files with the | _
Adrmirdstrator for Coal Mfine Safety and Health, 1100 Wilson Boulevard, Arlihgton,
Virginla 222093939, - o SR X
_ Ifahedring s vequested, the request shall contain a concise sunmary of position on the
. sssues of factor law deslred to be raised by the pérty requesting the hearing, inchuding
specific objections to the proposed decision. A patty othe: than Petitioner who has
yequested a hearing shall also comment upon all issues of fact or law presented inthe .
© .t petifibn, and any party to this‘action requesting a hearing may indicate a-degired
. ¢ hearing sire. If no gequest for a hearing is filed within 30 days after sexvice thereof; the .
© Declsion and Ordet willpecome final and must be posted by the operator onthemine. ., ©

bulletin board at the fine. L .
e ) . s f ' . ' ':. o L I
i Charles],,’l,‘ﬁoﬁae' ' L
. L .Deputy #dministrator for S
A Coal Mine Safety and Health

. Q.‘f k-
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Certificate of Service

1 hereby certify that a copy of this Pg&sed Deoision d Order’ was served personally or -
mailed, postage prepmd thls ) day of éqag Pméﬂ , 2013, to:,

Mr, Nathan Sypolt ' . '
Project Engideer

Wolf Run Miwing Company
99 Bdmiston Way

Buukhannﬂn, WV 26201

'éizmggéé&g

SeDonia Litile,
Scoretary |

/ . '

oc M. OA Phinps, Acting D:re(rtor
v Office-of Minhits' Health Safety & Training, : L

Dept of Bnmgy, Division of Mines & Minerals L }.

1615 Washington Streef . L : o

Charleston, WV 25311

e ; " AUE}g;.
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WW-4A 1) Date: June 24, 2022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number
2-1947
3) API Well No.: 47 - 001 . 01735
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
ICE 0FF APPLICATION TO PLUG A i
4) Surface Ownex(s) to be served: B) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Brian and Rebecca Wenlz Name CoalQuest Development, LLC
Address 3161 Stewarts Run Road Address 100 Tygarl Drive
Bridgeport, West Virginla 26330 Gralflon, Wes! Virginia 26354
(b) Name (b) Coal Ownex(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Addvress Addvress
6) Inspector Sam Ward (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address P.0. Box 2327 Name
Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address

Telephone (304) 389-7583

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which arc summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required Lo take any action at all.

‘Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the Wesl Virginin Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location deseribed on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chicf. .

Well Operator Diverslfied Production LLC " Oin FESEN A~
By: Austin Suller ] g, > G_ ~T O ]
Its: Plugging Asset Manager iy Al 5 oo
Address 414 Summer Street L0 U7/
Charleston, West Virginla 25301 g YV
Telephone (304) 543-6988
St | SANDRALMESSER
Subscribednnd swprn before me }. / - day of Augusl, 2022 T 3}.’ Nosl:ml:t;b‘[zglm'ﬁﬂ
(- %f]ﬂcé {a M :’/ AU Notary Public§ “$525% My Comm. Expites Sop 18,2022
My Commission Expires _ \'\lpﬁ%. 1%, 2022 2417 Julian Road Julian W 25529
[

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or thivd parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests, Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personnl
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.
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“WoLr Run MINING LLC

August 1, 2022

Brian and Rebecca Wentz
3161 Stewarts Run Road
Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330

Re: Plugging Permit — API # 47-001-00392 — Well No. 173-CH
Plugging Permit — API # 47-001-01735 — Well No. 2-1947
Plugging Permit — API# 47-001-02034 — Well No. 3-1984

Dear Mr. & Mis. Wentz:

As required by the permit process of the WV Department of Environmental Protection - Office of
Oil and Gas enclosed please find a copy of the plugging permit application for the above referenced
wells that Diversified Production LLC plans to submit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas.

If you have no objection to the plugging, permit application, please sign the page, titled Surface
Owner Waiver and return in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. ‘

If you should have any questions concerning this application, please feel free to contact Charles
Duckworth at (304) 265-9704 or me at (304) 265-9778 or via email at gnaiv@archrsc.com.

Sincerely
Greg Nair
Manager Surface Mine Planning
Enclosures f‘ri'{f\/:o
1
AUG 1 8 209

- L T Y S
ML) P’UI«-'..
SLlon

CERTIFIED MAIL Nd. 7021 1970 0000 0908 3751
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

100 Tygart Drive - Grafton, West Virginia 26354
Phone: (304) 265-9778 * Fax: (304} 265-5544
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

—

[0 Domestic Mail Only

rr; 0 0 O D :

= O F F 1 C I AgoNY'Sas
Certified Mail Fee Q\‘ 7

o ls 400 Q -

ces {check box, add

= Receipt (hardcopy) $

(=} Retun Recelpt (o ic) $ Po;

O | Ccertmed mat dDalvery  § e Q'}_ tm

= Signaturs Foquted FlJo

o Sm Signature Restricted Delivary : b

e :o%l;.%.r \ s \‘.\ le,

o s & R

= S 4 Q?\

- Brian and RebeccaW&ira L 52

Pl 3161 Stewarts Run Roa

pe Bridgeport, West Virginia 26330




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 4700101735 6)

Operator’s Well

Number 2-1947

A7/ -I/735

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Qil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
1ssued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

[ further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
! \[\ Date 3(' " ame Offios i O} ¢-d Cas
Signature By ALIC 4 0 acg
Its TN Date

Signature e + Date
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WW‘-4B ' API No. 47-001-01735

Farm Name VincentE. Patsey

Well No. 2-1947

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator X/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

A

By: Greg Nair <}\uc/ \ P

_— ()
Its Power of Attorney \

Date: & { ' ] 20272 CoalQuest Developmgnt, LLC
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PO OF ATTO

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC
TO
GREG NAIR

ated: Janua 20
Expires: December 31, 2022

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That CoalQuest Development LLC, &
limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (the “Company”),
acting by and through Rosemary L. Klein, its duly authorized Secretary, has and does hereby
appoint Greg Nair its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact with power and authority, for and on
behalf, and in the name of the Company, during the period herein specified, and subject to the
restrictions and limitations set forth in this Power, to execute, acknowledge and deliver in the
ordinary and regular course of the Company’s business, applications for mining, environmental,
safety, and health permits, permit transfers, or permit bond releases or bond adjustments,
amendments, supplements or modifications to such permits, certificates, gas well plugging
applications, shallow well drilling permit applications, or other instruments directly related to
such amendments, supplements or modifications, monthly production reports, air quality, water
quality or other environmental reports, quarterly discharge monitoring reparts and any other like
or similar reports required to be filed with any local, state or federal governmental agency.

The Attorney herein appointed shall be authorized to act pursuant to this Power from the
date hereof only so long as such Attorney shall remain an employee of Arch Resources, Inc. or
any subsidiary thereof, or until December 31, 2022, or until such earlier time as this instrument
has been revoked, annulled, rescinded or set aside by an instrument of revocation filed with the
Secretary of the Company, whichever first occurs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Power of Attorney to be
executed on its behalf, and its seal to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year first above
written, by the undersigned, Rosemary L. Klein, duly suthorized Secretary of the Company.

COALQUEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

By: ? L/}‘\ ‘

Rosemary L. Klein
Secretary

Slali g




4700101735(

STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss

COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS )

On this ﬁ()ﬁ\‘.lay of December, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Rosemary L. Klein, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein

contained.

ITNESS WHEREOF, ] hereunto set my hand and official seal.
SARAH TRIBOUT
Notary Public, Notary Seal o
| vy cCommisaion wassseres 2\ S
: Nofary Public

State of Missouri
My Commission Expires: “ g Z{ &Qﬂﬂ

Franklin County
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WW-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 -_001 - 01735
Operator's Well No. 2-1947
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name Diversified Production LLC OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10)_Simpson Creek Quadrangle Philippl (545)

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes I | No .

Will apitbeused? Yes | | No V]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: N/A

Will a syntheticliner be used in the pil? Yes | I No - If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: SDW
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) 8/4/2022
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number, )
Reuse (at API Number )

OfY Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain Tanks - See altached lelter

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, Gel circulated from tank thru well bore ad returned to lank.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc, freshwater

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ete.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite, Bicarbonale or Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofiite, etc. removed offisile

AIf left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

Landfill oroffsite nnme[pgrmi( number? Wolf Run Mining LLC - Permit No. 0-113-83

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated wasterejected al any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that1 understand and agrec to the temms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action,

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible foro btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature Eﬁ;ﬁ%}

Company Official (Typed Name)_Austin Sutler ZULL‘_-;, 8 71
Y )99
Company Official Title_ Plugging Asset Manager cled

Subscribgd-apd swom before me this day of August
& 0N (,(»( Qa /)kgﬂ L/M\(//)@&L_.

My commission expires 0 P-l—_ | 8, 207 2

Fa
(o

pr SANDRAL MESSER
b NolaryPublic Olfcial Sl

Ty L
L Slalo of Wes! Virgit

My Comm. Expires Sop 10,2022
2417 Julian Road dulian WV 25529
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Form WW-9 '
Operator’s Well No. 21947
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 150/ 20 Prevegetation pH
Lime 3 "Fons/acre orto cotrect to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or aquivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch Hay Bales Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures,
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Orchard Grass 12 Orchard Grass 12
Landino Clover 3 Landino Clover 3
Timothy 10 Timothy 10

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land epplied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:Sdhde 2 U/M (\{C\/

Comments:

Titie: OOG Inspector Date: 8/4/2022

Field Reviewed? { ) Yes ( x YNo
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DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC

414 SUMMER STREET, CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

August 1, 2022

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 — 57" Street, S.E.

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the WV Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request,
Diversified Production LLC, submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Oil and Gas Pit Waste
Discharge Application), Diversified Production LLC, will construct no pits, but instead will use
mud tanks to contain all drilling muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the next
well to be plugged or to Wolf Run Mining LLC DEP impoundment facilities 0011383 or to an
approved facility that can handle the material.

£§Zﬂyﬁﬁim

Austin Sutler
Plugging Asset Manager
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WwW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APT: 47-001-01735 WELL NO.: 2-1947

Vincent E. Patsey

FARM NAME:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production LLC

COUNTY: Barbour DISTRICT: Pleasant

Philippi

QUADRANGLE:

W
SURFACE OWNER: Brian and Rebecca Wentz

ROYALTY OWNER: Brian and Rebecca Wentz

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4338780

436.99'
UTM GPS EASTING: 578053 GPS ELEVATION: s

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2, Accuracy to Datum —3.05 meters

3 Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS _X _: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential a AUG 1 o - -
I LE‘ 20129

CULy

Mapping Grade GPS . Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
1 the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

d W%&ﬁ Plugging Assel Manager 8/ 1 / 2022

Signature Title Date
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LATITUDE: _30° 11'41°
LONGITUDE: 05' 47"
NEARTEST WATERCOURSE; _Simpsan Creek
NEAREST TOWN: Phiigpt
\ ’ R e iiaiakie
OPERATOR'S WELL NO, __2:1847 oo £ rj_DRAWN g ope -
RWELLNG - sere|  Diversified Production LLC
STATE EDT-NW PERMIT REVISED 414 Summers Street, Charleston, WV 25301
DATE| BY
WELL TYPE: OIL ______GAS_X__ LIQUID INJECTION __WASTE DISPOSAL
STl i YA e o —— WELL NO. 47-001-0173
 ELEVATIO gt APl WELL NO. 47-001-01735
UAD 2-1947
SURFAGCE OWNER: Brion and Rebecea Wenl AcREAgs_ta__.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER TEASE RO, LEASE ACREAGE _15¢ LOCATION MAP
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL
RACTURE OR STIMULATE — X PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) - orkionk G
PLUG AND ABANDON__X__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG AFPROVED A
TARGET FORMATION __Benson ESTIMATED DEPTH 4670 DATE| BY
WELL OEM_% DESIGNATED AGENT TOPOGRAPHIC Scale: File No.: Sheet No.:
ADDRESS 414 T ADDRESS 414 Summer Siree!, Chereston, WV 25301 CONTOUR 47.001-01735
INTERVAL = 20" 1"=2000" _2-1947 fof 1
=
Famn | DWGWOLF RUN/SENTINEL/SENTINEL PERMITS/Y OIL & GAS PERMIT MAPS/




10/5/22, 1:17 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4700101735 4700102034 4700100392

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4700101735 4700102034 4700100392

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Oct 5, 2022 at 1:16 PM
To: Samuel D Ward <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>, Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>, Phyllis Copley <pcopley@dgoc.com>,

spencer@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4700101735 4700102034 4700100392.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

brx 4700100392.pdf
3652K

ﬂ 4700102034.pdf
3316K

ﬂ 4700101735.pdf
3422K

ﬂ IR-8 Blank.pdf
237K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar5998144350929954127 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar51232050...

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw62tj0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw64t41&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw66ri2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=183a926537a44e0a&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_l8vw69jy3&safe=1&zw

